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August 25, 2010

Robin Price

South Central Pension Rights Project
4232 Forest Park Avenue

St Louis, MO 63108

Dear Robin:

On hch;:ll'u'l- B | o rcturning the completed forms you sent o her,

I read of your scrvices from the recenmt Wall Street Joumal article and alerted Mrs.

Basically she swrongly believes that her deceased husband, - could not have
seleeted a single life pension.

Through letiers and telephone calls, her inguiries have been completely ignored b
Monsanto.

1 am enclosing various documents from her files for vour information.

She can be reached by phone at _ I vou have questions that 1 might answer.
feel [ree 1o call me but T understand the sensitivity ol the ilormation and the protection
ol privacy.

Sincerely.

)
Kl LA Lo

1 J. Bovd Atteberny
President

s : 14500 South QOuter 40 Road ® Lakeview Center, Suite 201 ® Chesterfield, MO 63017
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4232 Forest Park Ave,

St. Louis, MO 63021

Toll free: 1-800-443-2528
FAX: 5124776576

Email: rprice(@tlsc.org
www.southcentralpension.org

DL TH X NTRAL PENSION RIGHTS PROJECT

HELPING ININVIDUALS UINDERSTAND AN EXERCISE THEIR PENSION RIGHTS

AUTHORIZATON FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION
AND APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE

; . i et o CENTRAL

PENSION RIGHTS PROJECT (SCPRP), to represent me in my claim for pension or
retirement benefits and authorize SCPRP to ask questions and receive answers specific o
me, seck records and documents pertaining to me, and to receive copies of records
pertaining o me. My representative shall retain the original of this authorization. Upon
my representative presenting a copy of this authorization in person, by fax, or by mail.
those having information are requested and authorized 1o release to SCPRP all
information and documents requested. Any claim or request made by SCPRP will be on
my behalf and be treated as if made personally by me.

This authorization has no expiration date.

Printed name of Client: __ IR

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFOREMEon J | JS8 /20/C |[date].
[Seal] ’

ra

A [ ‘\ F - .l. 't v
Signature of Notary Publi¢. _YfAted UL Lty
Name of Notary Public: ] T ieyd T7TE { Y Ly

Notary Public in and for the State of [1 )¢ ]

My commission expires [date|

SCPRP is a program of Texas Legal Services Cenler, in cooperntion with Legal Services of Eastern Missourl.
SCPRP |s funded, in part, by a grant from the 1.5, Administration on Aging.
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' 13 g v T 4232 Forest Park Ave.
SOUTH CUENTRAL PENSION RIGHTS PROJECT St. Loais. MO 63108

800-443-2528
FAX:314-334-102
Email: rpriceiilse, org
HELPING INDIVIDUALS UNDERSTAND AND EXERCISE THEIR PENSION RIGHTS www southcentralpension.org

CLIENT DATA FORM
Please use the back of this form or attach additional pages if necessary. All information
obtained by SCPRP will remain confidential and will only be used in our efforts to

resolve your pension case.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

Other names used
S
Date of Birth E  {services are provided regardless of age)
Ethnicity: White  * Hispanic

Black ~ Asian B

Native American Other

Marital Status___ Lo

How many in household? /

i L

Monthly income Aoee (services are provided regardless of income)

How did you hear about the South Central Pension Rights Project?

' [ . |

& i
Have you ever had an attorney look into this matter? Yes No_ *
(Please send copies of correspondence)

Did you call or write the company about benefits? Yes_“ No
(Please send copies of correspondence)

Do you have any pension booklets? Yes ¥ No
(Please send copies)

SCPRP is a program of Texas Legal Services Center, in cooperation with |egal Services of Eastern Missouri
SUPRP is funded, in part, by a grant from the U.S, Administration on Aging.



B. YOUR RETIREMENT BENEFITS:

Company >
Nk I JoN 5530 7T Telephone

Address

Dates _ ”
Worked /757 - /945 Union AV

Job Title, .
Descripion._ Leud = peirchacivg  [12eus
(Please send copies of proof of employment: pay stubs W-2's, union book, etc.. if
available)

Il you need assistance in locating a lost pension, please provide your work history on
additional pages. Please include the name and address (if known) of each employer
and the approximate dates that vou worked there. If you were a member of a union,
please provide the union name, local number, and address (if known).

C. IF YOUR DECEASED SPOUSE WAS THE PENSION PLAN PARTICIPANT
(SURVIVOR BENEFITS)

Name of !)iﬁ iﬁi"i .
Spouse’s Social Security Number _peusc’s Date of Binhi
Date of Marriage _[f,fe_’i 55 Date of Death a-?_,- & 26 /¢

Company Name 7/ ¢ w501 Telephone

Address

Dates worked Union

Job Title, Description
(Please send copies of proof of employment: pay stubs, W-2s, union book, cte.. if
available)

(5]



D. IF YOUR PENSION MATTER PERTAINS TO BENEFITS IN A DIVORCE

Your ex-spousc’s name

Your ex-spouse’s social security number

Your ex-spouse’s date of birth

Your ex-spouse’s date of death (if applicable)

Date of your marmage Date of your divorce

Place of your divorce (city and state)

Ex Spouse’s current address and phone (if known)

Were you represented by an attorney in the divorce? If so, please provide the attorney’s
name and contact
information

Please provide a copy of your diverce decree and any qualified domestic relations
orders that have been entered in the court that granted your divorce. On the back of
this sheet, please list your ex-spouse’s employer(s), their addresses, and the contact
information for any pension or retirement plans in which your ex-spouse is or was a

participant.

Please return your completed form, along with any relevant documents or
information to:

South Central Pension Rights Project
4232 Forest Park Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63108



Benefit Service Center
Monsanto Benefits

100 Crosby Parkway
Mail Zone, KY CIF
Covington, KY 41015

oy
Case #W( -27APRIO

Gentlemen:

| am writing to challenge your findings that 1 am not entitled to a Joint & Survivor

Annuity Benefit from [l pension.

From his early days at Monsanto up to his actual retirement, his on-going comment was,
“You will get half of my pension when | am gone.”

| am enclosing a page from a fimancial planming document that was written December 10,
1985. It references that lifc insurance proceeds of $54.000 should provide almost the
income lost duc to the pension reduction.

In order to believe your findings, T request a copy of the documents - would have
signed authorizing a single life payoul versus a joint & survivor payout

Your prompt response is appreciated

x T o oo

I 5:rcficiary

CHRAOKE RS Bepd 20 D serespiindenor'd LANCTROD DILLAAD OF 34, 10 dee



Benefit Service Center
Monsanto Benefits

100 Crosby Parkway
Mail Zone, KY CIF
Covington, KY 41015

re: [
Case #W 27TAPRIOD

Gentlemen:

This is a follow-up letter to my original letter mailed in late May, As you understand, this
mater is very disturbing to me.

A courtesy of a reply would be expected.

Sincerely,

__Date &- /6-20
Beneficiary

AR ER T Boyd' 20 TN Corssdgand ence FRAMNCLS OO THLLAR D 08, 14, 10 doc



Mr. & Mrs. D
December 10, 1985

Page 2

The home is wvalued at $100,000 with a $14,000 mortgage at
6%. There is no other debt so current assets egqual net
worth. A couple of major expenses on the home are
anticipated in the next couple of years. A new roof and a
new furnace are expected, so some liquidity must be
maintained and a larger than normal cash position should be
planned. Mcnsanto's medical benefits will provide adequate
protection to age 65 when Medicare begins. Some additional
medical should be obtained at that time as Monsanto's

benefits drop to $25,000 maximum total.

Present life insurance policies are:
§29,000 Monsanto
10,000 Metrepolitan

15,000 Prudential

£34,000 Total

This $54,000 on [l wil1 provide almost the income 1lost
in the pension reduction to 50% on his death iIf it is
invested at today's prudent maximum of 15%. We should look
at the Metro and Prudential policies to see how much paid up
insurance could be provided and reduce premiums as much as

pessible.



OTHER BEMEFITS AFTER RETIREMENT

Retiree Medical Plan (10 years' Benefin Service recuired|—Before 65, full
Sl - DOYEE ¢ continues Tor you and O SDOouSe Nl youl

r Medicare. Then st 65 — or lor those who re

tre ot age 69 — you and 90 will ssch have $25,000 of Plan
0 supplement Medicare. Coverage for
o= 35 long e theivy ou

Wl JEE

oo ¢hgib

E3Ch B

COrvi e o dependent o

dren also o ality as “'dependent™ ar yntll your
death. Morano pays the full cost of Fetires Modical Flan benelits

SIPMIRA/PAYEOP account values/sharts are pavable in Tyl when vou
retire, Estimated futuse values of SIP and MIBA acoounts are shown in
the sections bolow

SAVINGS AND INVESTMENT PLAN

Group Life Insurancs - Baod o 231/84, hexe's how
rruch insurance Monsnio w viinue for you

&5 (06/01/8T) sasenass B2T.500
(01701705 ) annaness S27-.500

—atter retirement at age ¢ 62
{1 i fgrence Detweon actne emnploves

You can £
CE 1D D i

oMt a

ang retiree lite ST BNCY

Optional Life Insurance—Term (nsurance: Cowversge lor you andior
wour depénddnis can bé comertad 10 permanent sLranc Permanent
Insurance” Policies continua in effect il you make paymanls directly
10 Metraopolitan Life |nsurance Company

Wwhule accurato prodiciions are "|'|Fl-"_'155|t-.lfl hore are sOmMe estimatm of what
Jyour SIP K | ba worth in the years ahead  Startlng with your
12 1otal Plan account balance of $57.TOA

are based on the snnual mvestment rata of growt’ ST DO

S| S

These ol umateg

11/84

and on [Me 10w s plons

Extimated Value of Your SIP Plan Account . . .

= AT NORMAL RETIREMIMNT (06701 78T) cssnsssnsssns
= AT =COMB0 A0™ RETIREMENT (01/01/85)sssssss

MIRA (Monsanto Individual Retirement Account)

Here gre satimates o The [-_”‘_"-'l'_.i-jl wvalue of your
12/31/84 MIRA balance of
G T

MIRA acooumt Starting
these estiminitog Bre
invvtment rates &e shown, and S

el iy Eles O0O0W i v and

WiITh o
8T L

rE

& WU MK o wa tharpadis

*FDR JLLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES oMLY .

TOTAL COMPENSATION

s your 12/31/B4 hase pay rempng the same
rete ol svings at | 0.8 % of base pay to Regular SIP
9.5 % o RIDA] contnues

snchanged, incCludeng tha

" YOur

ang
& *he Plan remare Comparny's B0% match
ang

na Savvings Bonds

thorawas and
%

& YOUu M@ECE NO W Lot o

if compounded annual growth Tor all Funds (including Savings Bonds| averages

10%
08,900
BET.TOB

&x ax
S02:2 00 A5, 500
2S7.T0A SST.TO0B

Estimatod Value of Your MIRA Plan Account
- compounded annual growth for all Funds sverages:
aX AX
ar: 100 a2.100

10%

AT AGE 63 (06/8T)a s 2100

YOU DID NOT CONTRIBUTE TO MIRA IM 1984,

—_— — Direct Compensation
F44 5 B4 ] | was your Totl Direct Compensation dunng 1084
) mis was made up of S43 999 Bae Salary
—niclutling $3.5098 beloretax RIDA contribulicn
85,076 for 6 weoeks' aprngd vacalon and
Bl gAGEL lor 11  paid hol ideys—plus othar (emeg
pensation [isted at the nghi
p—————. Indirect Compansation
L 13,237 | wita Monssnio's estimated cosl 1984 to provios the
; cenafils phown for vou m this report

Company’s share of Social Security Laxe

hning

Including tha

¥, ) '{ﬁ YOUR TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR 1984

| During 1984, vou and your covered dependents reccived @ total of
£ from tha Momsno Medicsl Benafits Plan, sn0
£513 from the Morsanto Dental Assistance Plan

—

Prepared asof ..... JANUARY 1,1985 .....

DSl On Wour Dirten

yvour date ol omployment

fane of MAY 192
DECCMDER

arcd vour base splary rate s of 12/31/84 of

1951
836606 A MOMTH

Othar items of direct compensation during 1984
5842 WALUE DF GROUP LIFE INSLEIANCE
IM EXCESS DF 350.000

for

!Slf

S6

1000

243,999 A YEAR



DISABILITY.

Dizability Income Plan—24z of 1/1/85 yvou were oligible 10 receive benelits
FOR UP TO AGE &5,

Whelo you ame 101ally and TEMPORARILY disabled, you recanve your reg
diar salary ot g3 ass 0 month fof up 1o 4k months. Any banefits
payabie during the next 24 moanths will ranges from 0% 10 70% of pay

! your disability has pedn detzrmined to be total and PEAMANENT, you
will recewes a1 least N/ 8 month after the first 30 months of
disbility and whilg you remain so disabled, up 10 age 85, Pension Plan
incoma ol %1, 628 # month starts at ape 65

During the first 30 months your benafits mclude both Frimary and Family
Social Security, aflter 30 months benelits include only Primary Social
Security, so Family Socal Security of gn estimated Nra a month
would then be in addition (sssuming an aligible spouse vtk omg chiid)

OTHER BENEFITS WHILE YQU ARE DISABLED

While recsving temporary disabillity incoma, al santn benelly cower-
3ges contirye [N accordancs wath the varsous Plan provisions

SURVIVOR BENEFITS

While recesving total and permanent disablity income, you ae eligible for
tha I'|_1. .::n-.|r||-; t,,-_tl-.":.l__,.s

SIPMIRA/PAYSOP accoum values/shares will be paid in fu

Madical Benefits Plan coverage for you and yvour soouss contimiues, Cows-
age for other gligibie dependents may continue for up 1o Trve years (or
wntil you sre age 65 |1 toml and permanent disability starts afer 56),
Monsanto pays the full cost of this continuing protection

Group Life Imsurance covirage of 1 10, 000 CONlinues LD 10 age G5
with S2T.500 conlinung from age 85,

Pansion Plan credits continue to accree 10 age 60 o you had 2% yoars of
Benafit Service on your |as? dzy of active worlk,

Optional Life Insurance--Term (nsuranca coweragt can continye for 12
months if you conlrbute, Thien, youw ¢an convert o permanert |nsur
ance. If you carry Permanent Insurance, premiums for that coverags are
waived after o G-month waiting period it you become totelly disablod
béfore aga B0, Howewer, vou must continue 10 pay Tor any depan.
genis’ policies

It youi had died 1/1/85, your survivars would hena roceed

$110.000 Group Life Insurance a1 death from any Cause
S48, 000 Accidentsl Death Insurance | death was caused by an
accident.
565+ 000 Business Travel Accident Insurance if daath was caused by
an aooyden! while on business trave!
5537 « 708 Savings and Investment Plan scoount walee 25 of 12/31/84
NS/ MIRA accownt value as of 12/31/84
5731 Pension Plan monthly income for your aligible spouse for
life—assuming you were boath the seme age See the
other side of this report tor elapbility rules
M /4 Dpuonsl Term Life Insursncs st doath from any cause,
rafiecting wmsurance in force as ol 1/1/85

RETIREMENT.

43, 330 PAYSOP account shares as of 12/31/84
Optional Permanont Life Insurance would also be payvable, plus any
redated Accidental Death Benefits
Madical Banafits for eligible dependents would continue tree and in fu
tor two manths folicsnng your death

Social Security—Estimated survivor benalits!

514 280 a month 10 youw eligible surviveng LDouse with Two ar morg
dopendent children, and/or
%520 a month for hie to your gligible sureiving spouss starting
spousd's age 60, or
T30 a month for lite to your eligible suraving spoyse Il pay-
mants begin at spouse’s age BB

Your Estimated Monthly Incorms
on Single Life Annuity Basis

AGE &5 AGE 62 - [01r85)

Starting: (OB S8T) UNDER COWMBO &0
hansanto T AGE &22 AFTER 622
Pargion £1.817 MSA 51.628
Your Socig
Sacurity, . - STS50 %0 3615
Toul, _. 32 J56T NS A $2,2a3
Spowsa’y
Soo. Sec.. . . £37S s0 4285

The amounts shown in both of the wbles above assume that your salary
rate as of 12/31/82 remaing unchanged to relirgrnent and that you hawe @
spoism the same age ds you. Monganto pensions pavobic belore age 62

include tho Special Early Retirement Supplemant

Your Estimated Monthly |ncoms
on 50% Joint & Survivor Annuity Basis

AGE &5 AGE &2 - [(D1/85)

Surting: (0&672T) UNDER COMB0O 30
Monsanio TD AGE 62: AFTER &2:
Pansion, 51 +615 M A 2] .463
Y our Social
SeCurity £750 =0 $61S
Total. . ; 12,365 MSA $2.07TH
Spoust's
Soc. Sec. 375 20 285

Under the 50% Joint & Survivar Anawity, income for your spouse (T amy)
attor your dasth would squal hall of your Monsanto pension (Rod count
ng the Early Retiremant Supplement). Social Secunty & payeble to your
surviving spouss as oarly as age 60.

Mora information about how your retrement benaflls have beén cslculdtod appaar on the back of thi report

Vested Pengion Rights—as of 1/1/85, the estimated Monsanto pension (Singla Life Annuity basis) scorued for you was aporoximately
$1+ 628 a month, payablea AT AGE &5. YOU ARE FuLLY VESTED.



http:1"""''''-,,1,.85

Important Telephone Numbers

Metropolitan Life InSurance COmMPaY.............c.meemiereiemmismssesmscnaccssesnennnes 1-800-638-6420

IR TN | onivscicsnimv i i s e AT B Saow S S o P s s 1-877-208-0807
Ext. 6088

Page 4 of 5 WOD5130-04MAY10




MONSANTO
DEFINED BENEFIT REPAYMENT FORM

Please return this form with your repayment and complete sections 3 and 4 below. If you will be
sending more than one payment, please copy the form and send a copy with each payment.

1. Repayment on behalf of: _

2. File Number: w 27APR10

i .
I

Please make a copy of this form for your files and return the original in the enclosed return envelope or
mail ta:

3. Contact Name;

4. Contact Phone Mumber;

Maonsanto Benefits Center
PO Box 770003
Cincinnati, OH 45277-0070

5 i A aa




« Monsanto Company Pension Plan

As a result of the form of pension payment chosen bym at the time benefit payments
began, no further benefit payments will be made from either quali or non-qualified pension plans
of Monsanto Company.

Page 3of 5 WOO9190-04MAY 10



[1 CORRECTED [if checkad)

Distributions From

[ PAYER'S Foderadl kuntiicalkon rusriss RECIPIENTS idenilication numbe: 1 Gepps dhstribution OMH Mo, 154500 19 Pensions, Annuities,
D -3275867 $1%,.240.80 Aetiremen or
2009 Profil-Sharing Plans,
FAYERS nnme, ssreet address, city, stars, and L9 code 2n Taxshin swourni |RAs, Insurance
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS $19,2640.80 Fown 1099 Contracts, stc.
INSTITUTIONAL OPERATIONS CO
397 WILLIAMS STREET MCLW P —— Totai [ 1 Copy B
MARLBOROUGH., MA 01752 et d _=wribuilign Report this income
DBT1691T7-001 1-800-5338-3308 1 Capial gan (inciuded m bos 25} |4 Federal Inooms o withhald on youn lederal Lax
HONSANTO COMPANY ¢0.00 563,20 ruturm, W this form
B ) shows fadernl incoms
RECPENT R nime, siresl nddresa (ncliuding opt no ), eity, stata_and ZIP code & Employse comity'dedly Foth [ e T tax withheld in box
ENVIOG 3405 conbith or intuUraRes [REme I TS st 4, altach this copy
$0.00 s0.00 10 youlr felurm
T Chswribution cednls) | RASER |8 Othar X T inormatlon b
SmabLk g Terminhiaad 10
T n ¢0.00 | s internal
8 ¥ous percenisgs of 0 Tokal megloyse coniributicny Flivw Bivue Sorvcs
| rotnd dstribndion X |®
10 it ax withhas 11 S Payer's st na 12 Siste detrution
so.00 |wo NN $
P Sy T ——— S — 13 | ocal an sehhetd 14 Mz of bocallly [ 18 Local dstribution
2010010905550038756246 $ s
i 1099-A T Cepatmant of e | sy - Interl Heveros Sancs

[ CORRECTED jd checked) ) Distritsust
Fi“"_H’ﬁFmrndHu:i:mm HICﬂmduimmnlm 1 Girosss distritmtion OhiE Mo, 15450119 Punmsbons,
DG-3275B67 $19,240.80 Ratir

re——— ST e | 2009 Profit-Shari
PAYE RS name, stroet address, oty sate. and 2P code n Tanadse senound AAs, |
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS $19,260.80 Foeim 1099-R Contr,
INSTITUTIONAL OPERATIOMNS CO — =
397 WILLLIAMS STREET MC1w 2b Taxaie amcure || Tosal 0
MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 Pl hatrsrrrurgsd drarksson Copy C
DETI6917-001 1-800-338-3308 3 Clagstal gain (inchsted @ boa Zn) | 4 Fedars! meoms tas withiold For Recipient’s
HMONSANTO COMPANY $§0.00 $563 .20 Hecords
.. = __ |This inlormation is boing
| ECIMINTS rama, stest sidreas {nciuging apt. =e ), city, s5ate, and P code & Eryrizpes conlribvdanig Aol P e p— | turnished 1o the Intarnal
corail o PEAERCE DRSINIume o aepiuyel's securilieg Ravenus Servica_
& $0.00 $0.00
7 Distribution codedss | ASER! 8 Ot x
SR E
T N ] $0.00
B ¥ ous percentagn al 0 [ oind nmployes pomrbutions
tokad diiribnin x |8 ¥ . =
10 Saae tan wliiheid " 11 SceaPapers siais no. 12 Statm distrbution
) 0,00 |wvo [N s
‘ Aot mrmtom (3w Insiructions] L2t yoar of deasg. Ram conmin 13 Loos tax withhaid 14 Name of looalty - 14 L ogad getrbuticn )
[?_I.'I 0010905550038 7526 = [ & L
Form 1098-R (s foe your rocords) Diepariment of Teaasury - IMsnal Revssus Service
- || CORRECIED {if ehacked) - Destribastions From
BEYLHS Fadesl dentficalon nunbes FECIPIENT'S semilicann normbear 1 Cunas distribiion OMB o 15480118 Persaons, Annuilies,
‘G-32T7T58&7 $19,240.80 Aetirement or
_ 2009 Prolit.Sharing Plans,
LHE nama, niredt sidess, oy aly, and ZIP code 78 | assbie amouet 1HAS, Inswrance
IDELITY INVESTHENTS £1%,.2640.80 Foim 10555 Contracts, sie,
<NSTITUTIONAL OPERATIONS CD — - - -
397 WILLTAMS STREET MC1W 25 Tasdbie sooont | | Todad O Copy 2
HARLBOROUGH, HA 01752 o cotained astribusian File this copy with
DB716917-0D1 1-800-538-3308 3 Casanl gain finchuded i bos 22 | 8 Federal Income Wax withieid your state, city, or
| HOMSANTOD COMPANY #0.00 $563.20 local incoma tax
N . o . raburn, when reguired
RLCTPENTS name, stresl address (ncluding apa. no.), cily, sees, wd JF code 5 Lmpioyos conribidesy Flom 5 Plant uremasirsd sppesciation 1
worinh or MaumARce freTEsTE I ampioyel’'s SecUTTE
¢0.00 #0.00
rl:flnrbummdqui FASER |0 Cuha x
SIMPLE
7 | $0.00
Pa Yow pefcaniags of b Tousl ampioyss caniibitions
el dutrbuticn A e
10 Samte tan wmibhadd 11 SimePayer's staie ae 12 Stare derbamoe
¢0.00 (w0 NN $
Aot P (400 st uctons: [ vt yaar of dwsig. oth conris 13 Local tnx wehhed 18 e of Iocalty E 15 Loaal distrbution
201001090655500587526 5 $

Frrem 1008-H

Dapartinierd ol Mreasuty - el Reearcie .'lnwi'-_t-



WIIIIIIMIIIHIHI

$1,603.40

Current Yoar to Date
$1,603.40 $19,240.80
$1.520.21 $18,677.50

2009 Annual Nolice of Right lo Elect or Revoke Federal Tax Withholding
Wmmm-ﬂmnm 10 your retirament To determina the taxable of tha otal annual
tmﬂﬂmrﬂt“mhwb mmmhmmu or consull with your tax

You May Change Your Election al Any Time

Pl mm ] -I:lwhm Mm“mmmm;um Wﬁm s uuun::h.
@aso noto, you to have na lxay or or i you do not have

faderal taxes withhaid from ba reaponsible for estimated taxes, and you may also incur rickir tha

estimated tax rules. For m”‘.fm“““““m*ﬁ‘;ﬂi’m scdvisor e Y Y Sy

it You Do Not Want to Change Your Current Federal Tax Withholding Election :
Il you do not want to change your cumant fedaral tax withholding, you do not have o do anything.

lmmumrmmmmm

You may change your fedaral tax withhokding dnﬁpur MI&M“HM changs through n Cusiom service
wq:utr hlﬁ.qnll:u.*;:- yuzinh e ‘ jhimd A mm
mq&mamvmm Eh:mwimhhm to sponk o a mmwﬂ#mnrﬁﬁHMhﬁ

DIRECT DEPOSIT CONFIRMATION





